
  

 

             Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.                     80 Wolf Road, Suite 300                           Albany, NY 12205                           p 518-453-9431 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

Amendment to Consultant Contract 
 
DATE:  December 2, 2024 
 
AMENDMENT NO.:  One 
 
NAME OF PROJECT:  Basin Street Improvement Project, Bristol TAP TA 22(1) __ 
 
OWNER:  Town of Bristol, VT 
 
CONSULTANT:  GPI / Greenman – Pedersen, Inc._ 
 
DATE OF CONTRACT:  December 1. 2022 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The following change is hereby made to the Consultant Contract: 
 

Extend the Term of the Contract to December 31, 2027. 
 
Change to CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $ None____ 
 
Original CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $34,577.00 
 
Current CONTRACT AMOUNT with Prior Amendments: $ N/A 
 
New Adjusted CONTRACT PRICE:  $ Same as Original 
 
Changes to Contract Terms:  Extend Contract Expiration Date to December 31, 2027. 
 
Reasons for change: 
 
Development of this project is now anticipated to take a longer time than originally estimated. Construction is 
not expected to commence until 2026, at the earliest, with the possibility of it not being completed until the 
2027 construction season.  
 
 

APPROVALS: 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Patrick Travers 
GPI / Greenman – Pedersen, Inc. 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Valerie Capels 
Town Administrator, Town of Bristol 

BristolTownAdministr
Text Box
Agenda Item IV.1


		2024-12-02T16:49:03-0500
	Patrick Travers




